UNOFFICIAL COPY 4 MORTGAGE 94466194

11 III MONTONOD IN HIMOU MI	is 24TH	day of MAY		1984	_ , between the Mortgagor,
GLENN M KOLZOW AND DAWN P	KOLZOW, H	IS WIFE, IN JOIN	IT TENANCY		
(herein "Borrower"), and Mortgage					
a corporation organized and existin			<u> </u>		whose address is
2215 YORK RD, SUITE 100, 0 (herein "Lender").	JAK BN UUK	16 00021			
The full and a second manual	ad bura abaale	ad how in applicable			04400404
The following paragraph precede	SO DY & CHECK	ed out is applicable.			94466194
WHERE A Borrower is	indohend to 1	l andas in the asiacia	alaum of \$ as		.
evidenced by Berry er's Loan A	greement da	tod MAY 24, 199	<u>and</u>	any ext	ensions or renewals thereof
(including those purraint to any R principal and interest, including an	lenegotiable l	(ate Agreement) (he	rein "Note"), p	roviding	for monthly installments of
with the balance of the large technes	iy aqjuatmoni BB, if not scon	er paid, due and pay	able on MAY 3	30, 199	9;
WHEREAS, Borrowe, is	indebted to I	ender in the princip	al sum of \$, or so much thereof
is may be advanced pursuant to	Borrower's	Revolving Loan Agr	cement dated		and
extensions and renewals thereof (be	erein "Note")), providing for mon	thly installmen	ts, and in	nterest at the rate and under
redit limit stated in the principal a	Burn =0 Jvc an	id an initial advance (of \$. 140 10	in the providing to a
and the second s				4 hu sha	Note with interest thereon
CONSECURE to Lender including any increases if the contri	the repayines act rate is vas	nt of (1) the indebte	iness evidence: inces under anv	r Revolvi	Note, with interest thereon, ng Loan Agreement; (3) the
ayment of all other sums. With	interest ther	can advanced in ac	cordance heres	with to g	protect the security of this
flortgage; and (4) the performance ereby mortgage, grant and conve	ce of the cov	venin's and agreeme	nts of Borrow	er hereir	n contained, Borrower does
ereby mortgage, grant and conve scated in the County of COS		and Minder's since	SOLS BUG BSSIE	ns the te	State of Illinois:
and come					·
LOT 47 IN WILSON'S					
TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH	RANGE 12	EAST OF THE	ARD PRINCIP	PAL	
MERIDIAN, IN CODE	COUNTY, 1	LLINDIS.	/x,		
cije - kielo i seomisje iš op. ki. gsp. na≧ć už TAX#: - 1533-401-0 '		er en			
of the American Governor	and the second				
REPORT - TOTOGASX	,	er ee Afrika al al 🛴)EPT-01	RECORDING \$
meg ni bi madi wesib pilik belim di li in bili. Barwali wa afaramiani mamba wake ili kili ili		The state of the s		\$9999	TRAN 3936 05/25/94 11:29
					DW *-94-466:
Command of the Angle of the first of the Same of the S	ne station of the state of	en la recenta de la compansión de la compa La compansión de la compa	e a series e e e	LUUK	COUNTY RECORDER
হাকা প্ৰিয়েশ হ'ব হাৰ্থিৰ সিধান ক্ষেত্ৰী ও প্ৰথম হৈ । প্ৰক্ৰিয়াকৈ হৈ প্ৰপ্ৰায় কৰিব কি প্ৰতিষ্ঠানৰ হৈ ।		politika od se politika Oslaban politika		0	
egenegen gebilde om all selvició de	ta New York			<i>i</i> :	
. १९८८ । १९४८ - असेन्स्य स्टब्स्ट स्टब्स्ट्रिस स्टब्स्ट्रिस । १९४५ - १९४५ - १९४५		Marke yak bilancar. Marke Market Karlor		i diga e tit. Distribution	04466194
			275274 7 5		o di la companya di santa di s
grande politica de la Porta de Maria (M.C.) especiales de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya del companya de la companya de la companya del company					
. ใหม่ ที่สาหา เพล เกษายนกลม การ กร.					
entre de la companya	estrictera e distri	De lang dy grander i beleg e	in meneral dia meneral dia Meneral dia meneral dia me		ing the state of t
ente et caratte en company de la company de la company	especial section (1)	Charles of their facilities	Charles I shall a	100	The Market State of the State o
carestratistic feed as the first state of the first		Trapitada najstani i Tari	aren in en englin. Salar en en en en en	(=	
จะสะบุษญาติ ละก็ปี หาก เมื่อโดย					
as he government out the billion of Final Continue constant the Commission Sec	day in the angle Eligander of the his	Committee and the second	The state of the s		-//
en Paris, en 1918 de l'économique de marches 1918 de la compezió de Margaria de la Compezió de Compezi	r Bras Bly Se Howa Sagatir	i employee ayla ilka ilka ka ka Kalenda ya maalika ka	The transfer	and the second	2750
en Francisco Martinia Mangalogus et escalar Per Propinsi en Mercina Digettale com en Martinia Propinsi Propinsi Propinsi en Scholar et en Martinia Propinsi	r Bras ofte år Herva tradition Homery College	o professor (1965) de la como en la forma que como foi en perma en la forma de la como	The Same St.		2750
en en volgenakt og til klei i 1994 ble s 1990 en en lægteg klei ligere i 1994 be 1996 en en klei og til skrivetigest i 1995 blev 1996 en Ligersking i 1990 en lægte blev i 1996 1996 en ligersking i 1996 en i 1996 blev	r Small offer he reover reparts reserved to 1900 ethat offer 190	i describer (1995), en en en en en formaliste en en forme en en en en en en en en en en en en en en en en en en en	t pur transfer as di William tipo a transfer	arrani Nation	2750
on de volgene Medic Helice (1996), in de complete en allag Idea (oppose en Albert se deset griedle (opposities in electric complete for all leonations of properties in level en for (bookses) factor en alla forte en alla lingtons engres of sea a surfactor en de	n dina odnij se reniva tematin romenisti disk emati dina disk enk emit dina mij mali mali ti	Commission (1995) (1995) (1995) Commission (1995) Commission (1995) (1996) Commission (1995) (1995) Commission (1995) (1996) Commission (1996)	transi trasan Miliana (Miliana) San di Miliang Pan- transi transi transi (Miliana Inselana) San di San di Palina (Miliana Inselana)		the entire transfer and
and the control of the Managerous of the con- one form a manager to the gold control of the con- tent of the control of the control of the con- one of the control of the control of the con- one of the control of the control of the con- one of the control of the control of the con- tent of the control of the contro	i Brancolli, Secretaria de Caracteria de Car	Constitue (1) de la como de la co	The transport of the second of		militaria (n. 1526). Harris de la composición del composición de la composición de l
contained of the state of the s	The distribution of the control of t	The form of the control of the contr	The transport of the second of		militaria (n. 1526). Harris de la composición del composición de la composición de l
to all linearies and transposes in the en- eling their section of use in the first con- tion of users and the con- dition of the contract of the con- tion of the contract of the contract colonies of their contract	i Brancolli, Secretaria de Caracteria de Car	Constitute (1995) on the constitute of the const	The Carlotter of the State of the Carlotter of the State of the Carlotter		LAGRANGE PARK
we had young made and to the holders of the control	in Some office we consider the second of the	Constitute and the constitute of the constitute	The transition of the AM and the transition of the AM and the AM a		LAGRANGE PARK
we have a supplied of the solution of the control o	in Some office we consider the second of the	Constitute and the constitute of the constitute	The transit of the second of t		LAGRANGE PARK
to the conjugate M. and in the following of the conjugate considers of the conjugate c	in Some office we consider the second of the	Constitute and the constitute of the constitute	The transit of the second of t		LAGRANGE PARK CITY 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands,

subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and

1. Payment of Principal and Interest at Variable Rates. This mortgage secures all payments of principal and interest due on a variable rate loan. The contract rate of interest and payment amounts may be subject to change as provided in the Note. Borrowers shall promptly pay when due all amounts required by the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and plannal unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funda to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Bunds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guarantee; by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay raid taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged an additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by 1 sinder, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums at d ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as

Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. All payments received by Londer under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to I or der by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to

interest, and then to the principal.

4. Prior Mortgages and Deed of Trust; Charges; Liens. Bor over shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the P ope, to which may attain a priority over this

Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as Lender

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by the Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, dead of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not risde promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date

notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance b nefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the

Property or to the sums secured by this Mortage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lesseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including

reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the contract rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may take or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related

to Lender's interest in the Property.

ORIGINAL

UNOFFICIAL COPY

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or

modification of amortization of the surns secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the criginal Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided or in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower it the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Several ility. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such

conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs," "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Born wir shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan igreement which Borrower enters into with Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and de'ive, to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may lave against parties who supply labor, materials or services in

connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfer all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, 16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfer all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, (d) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (e) a transfer to a relative resulting from the death of a Borrower, (f) r transfer where the spouse or children of the Borrower become an owner of the property, (g) a transfer resulting from a decree of dissolution of marriage, legal separation agreement, or from an incidental property settlement agreement, by which the spouse of the Borrower is and remains a new property, (h) a transfer into an inter vivos trutt in which the Borrower is and remains a respectively and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occurancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or beneficiary and which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, or (i) any other transfer or disposition described in regulations prescribed by the Federal Home Loan Bonk Board, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender does not agree to such sale or transfer, Lender may declare all of the sums coursed by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender chall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration: Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's preach of any

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when are any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) she action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to,

UNOFFICIAL COPY

reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof, in

abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 7 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge

to Borrower Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property under state or Pederal law.

IN WITNES: W IEREOP, Borrower has executed this Mortgage.

-Borrower county ss: county and state, do hereby certify that
county and state, do hereby certify that
rounty and state, do hereby certify that
NCY.
ubscribed to the foregoing instrument, d and delivered the said instrument as he uses and purposes therein set forth.
MAY
5
Notary Public
Strument was prepared by: (MON (Name) (Name) (AD OAKBROOK, IL 60521 SUITE 10

94466194



Return To: Household Finance Corporation 961 Weigel Drive Elmhurst, IL 60126